
XXXIV Поморский марафон "Гандвик" 
24 июня 2017 года,  

ПРОТОКОЛ РЕЗУЛЬТАТОВ 

42 км, 42.195 м 

№п/п Фамилия, имя              Коллектив            Квал Номер ГР   Результат   МестоГруппа Прим  
   1 Елисеев Алексей           г.Архангельск              315 1989 02:41:21,4    1  М78-97г   
   2 Лобов Константин          Холмогоры                  361 1994 02:49:58,4    2  М78-97г   
   3 Меньшаков Дмитрий         г.Архангельск              321 1991 02:50:04,1    3  М78-97г   
   4 Колпачников Виталий       г.Новодвинск               309 1966 02:52:45,3    4  М63-67г   
   5 Сумароков Яков            г.Архангельск              316 1995 02:53:34,5    5  М78-97г   
   6 Худашов Александр         п.Октябрьский              365 1972 02:53:45,0    6  М68-72г   
   7 Княжев Дмитрий            п.Октябрьский              343 1970 02:57:00,2    7  М68-72г   
   8 Клементьев Игорь          "г.Северодвинск,""Зв       352 1990 02:57:47,0    8  М78-97г   
   9 Голотик Антон                                        360 1994 03:04:30,7    9  М78-97г   
  10 Колесов Валерий           "Мурманск,клуб""Голь       300 1962 03:08:22,2   10  М58-62г   
  11 Некрасов Владимир         г.Вельск                   342 1970 03:08:39,3   11  М68-72г   
  12 Анфимов Михаил            п.Октябрьский              307 1977 03:11:20,8   12  М73-77г   
  13 Поташев Владимир                                     356 1968 03:12:34,4   13  М68-72г   
  14 Самошин Алексей           г.Архангельск              303 1985 03:12:41,4   14  М78-97г   
  15 Кузин Николай             Новодвинск                 370 1974 03:14:34,4   15  М73-77г   
  16 Лебедев Алексей           Коноша                     359 1973 03:17:27,4   16  М73-77г   
  17 Поляков Виктор                                       357 1954 03:17:29,3   17  М57ист    
  18 Лучинский Владимир        г.Онега                    302 1969 03:18:08,3   18  М68-72г   
  19 Третьяков Сергей          г.Архангельск,п.Тала       335 1964 03:20:07,6   19  М63-67г   
  20 Андреев Александр         вельск                     367 1961 03:24:13,7   20  М58-62г   
  21 Рыков Илья                Северодвинск               371 1990 03:25:07,8   21  М78-97г   
  22 Васильевская Надежда      г.Архангельск              346 1997 03:27:04,7   22  Ж78-97г   
  23 Сысолятин Юрий            вельск                     366 1957 03:27:18,8   23  М57ист    
  24 Смёткин Алексей           г.Архангельск              319 1981 03:27:23,3   24  М78-97г   
  25 Тхоржевский Андрей                                   364 1965 03:28:06,4   25  М63-67г   
  26 Ульянов Сергей            г.Архангельск              329 1972 03:28:23,0   26  М68-72г   
  27 Дементьева Татьяна        Архангельск                354 1983 03:30:09,3   27  Ж78-97г   
  28 Кочнев Константин         г.Архангельск              333 1990 03:31:38,7   28  М78-97г   
  29 Рогут Александр           г.Архангельск              311 1984 03:31:51,8   29  М78-97г   
  30 Щетинина Елена                                       372 1978 03:32:21,6   30  Ж78-97г   
  31 Суетин Александр          г.Архангельск              322 1980 03:34:42,8   31  М78-97г   
  32 Клычков Дмитрий           г.Архангельск              323 1974 03:34:51,2   32  М73-77г   
  33 Покрышкин Егор                                       363 1997 03:35:36,1   33  М78-97г   
  34 Глушков Юрий              г.Орёл                     344 1966 03:36:27,8   34  М63-67г   
  35 Суворова Юлия             п.Вычегодский              353 1995 03:37:49,2   35  Ж78-97г   
  36 Афоничев Александр        Архангельск                362 1999 03:44:18,7   36  М98имл    
  37 Сластилин Валерий         г.Архангельск              332 1957 03:44:43,5   37  М57ист    
  38 Поляков Владимир          г.Архангельск              341 1962 03:45:11,1   38  М58-62г   
  39 Лыжин Сергей              д.Плёсо,Архангельска       345 1955 03:49:31,8   39  М57ист    
  40 Семивеличенко Ксения      г.Архангельск              338 1990 03:49:50,0   40  Ж78-97г   



  41 Гришанцов Алексей         г.Архангельск              330 1985 03:54:00,8   41  М78-97г   
  42 Стахеев Иван                                         373 1999 03:55:01,9   42  М98имл    
  43 Фокин Антон               г.Северодвинск             310 1982 03:56:34,3   43  М78-97г   
  44 Арефьев Эдуард            г.Архангельск              328 1986 03:57:15,5   44  М78-97г   
  45 Яшина Анжелика            Северодвинск               369 1970 03:57:55,1   45  Ж68-72г   
  46 Чудесная Елена            г.Архангельск              350 1980 03:58:55,1   46  Ж78-97г   
  47 Чурсанов Николай          п.Междуречинский           337 1999 03:59:07,5   47  М98имл    
  48 Бороздин Анатолий         г.Архангельск              327 1985 03:59:45,7   48  М78-97г   
  49 Королёва Полина           г.Архангельск              325 1997 04:04:17,7   49  Ж78-97г   
  50 Юшманов Андрей            г.Архангельск              313 1972 04:06:02,0   50  М68-72г   
  51 Кузнецов Сергей           г.Архангельск              347 1984 04:08:26,8   51  М78-97г   
  52 Щепоткин Андрей           г.Архангельск              306 1964 04:11:33,8   52  М63-67г   
  53 Симков Дмитрий            с.Карпогоры                336 1999 04:12:11,4   53  М98имл    
  54 Овсянников Алексей        г.Архангельск              339 1987 04:12:29,3   54  М78-97г   
  55 Хайрутдинов Руслан        Мирный                     358 1977 04:14:19,1   55  М73-77г   
  56 Макаров Михаил            г.Архангельск              334 1979 04:14:30,4   56  М78-97г   
  57 Трунова Ольга             г.Москва                   305 1956 04:16:49,1   57  Ж57ист    
  58 Федотов Дмитрий           г.Архангельск              324 1988 04:21:59,5   58  М78-97г   
  59 Мошин Константин          г.Архангельск              326 1987 04:22:53,0   59  М78-97г   
  60 Богданова Наталья         г.Калуга                   301 1969 04:27:13,6   60  Ж68-72г   
  61 Краев Илья                г.Архангельск              351 1987 04:28:52,5   61  М78-97г   
  62 Парфенов Виктор           Шенкурск                   374 1985 04:30:08,4   62  М78-97г   
  63 Лебедев Игорь             г.Архангельск              318 1971 04:34:34,9   63  М68-72г   
  64 Клепиков Роман            г.Архангельск              331 1983 04:41:36,0   64  М78-97г   
  65 Никифоров Геннадий        с.Карпагоры                314 1956 04:50:54,7   65  М57ист    
  66 Корнюх Евгений            Архангельск                355 1987 04:53:36,8   66  М78-97г   
  67 Шайтанов Виктор           г.Архангельск              320 1947 05:02:04,1   67  М57ист    
  68 Буторин Дмитрий                                      375 1982 05:07:49,0   68  М78-97г   
  69 Мищенко Алексей           г.Архангельск              349 1954 05:30:00,0   69  М57ист    
  70 Салий Роман               г.Черноголовка             304 1964                 М63-67г   
  71 Баранок Антон             г.Северодвинск             317 1982                 М78-97г   
  72 Нечепуренко Николай       г.Архангельск              312 1949                 М57ист    
  73 Меньшаков Юрий            Новодвинск                 368 1967                 М63-67г   
  74 Теплякова Анна            г.Новодвинск               308 1977                 Ж73-77г   
 



XXXIV Поморский марафон "Гандвик" 
24 июня 2017 года,  

ПРОТОКОЛ РЕЗУЛЬТАТОВ 

Ж57ист, 42.195 м 

№п/п Фамилия, имя              Коллектив            Квал Номер ГР   Результат   Место Прим  
   1 Трунова Ольга             г.Москва                   305 1956 04:16:49,1    1  

Ж68-72г, 42.195 м 

№п/п Фамилия, имя              Коллектив            Квал Номер ГР   Результат   Место Прим  
   1 Яшина Анжелика            Северодвинск               369 1970 03:57:55,1    1  
   2 Богданова Наталья         г.Калуга                   301 1969 04:27:13,6    2  

Ж73-77г, 42.195 м 

№п/п Фамилия, имя              Коллектив            Квал Номер ГР   Результат   Место Прим  
   1 Теплякова Анна            г.Новодвинск               308 1977                 

Ж78-97г, 42.195 м 

№п/п Фамилия, имя              Коллектив            Квал Номер ГР   Результат   Место Прим  
   1 Васильевская Надежда      г.Архангельск              346 1997 03:27:04,7    1  
   2 Дементьева Татьяна        Архангельск                354 1983 03:30:09,3    2  
   3 Щетинина Елена                                       372 1978 03:32:21,6    3  
   4 Суворова Юлия             п.Вычегодский              353 1995 03:37:49,2    4  
   5 Семивеличенко Ксения      г.Архангельск              338 1990 03:49:50,0    5  
   6 Чудесная Елена            г.Архангельск              350 1980 03:58:55,1    6  
   7 Королёва Полина           г.Архангельск              325 1997 04:04:17,7    7  

М57ист, 42.195 м 

№п/п Фамилия, имя              Коллектив            Квал Номер ГР   Результат   Место Прим  
   1 Поляков Виктор                                       357 1954 03:17:29,3    1  
   2 Сысолятин Юрий            вельск                     366 1957 03:27:18,8    2  
   3 Сластилин Валерий         г.Архангельск              332 1957 03:44:43,5    3  
   4 Лыжин Сергей              д.Плёсо,Архангельска       345 1955 03:49:31,8    4  
   5 Никифоров Геннадий        с.Карпагоры                314 1956 04:50:54,7    5  
   6 Шайтанов Виктор           г.Архангельск              320 1947 05:02:04,1    6  
   7 Мищенко Алексей           г.Архангельск              349 1954 05:30:00,0    7  
   8 Нечепуренко Николай       г.Архангельск              312 1949                 

М58-62г, 42.195 м 

№п/п Фамилия, имя              Коллектив            Квал Номер ГР   Результат   Место Прим  
   1 Колесов Валерий           "Мурманск,клуб""Голь       300 1962 03:08:22,2    1  
   2 Андреев Александр         вельск                     367 1961 03:24:13,7    2  
   3 Поляков Владимир          г.Архангельск              341 1962 03:45:11,1    3  

М63-67г, 42.195 м 

№п/п Фамилия, имя              Коллектив            Квал Номер ГР   Результат   Место Прим  
   1 Колпачников Виталий       г.Новодвинск               309 1966 02:52:45,3    1  
   2 Третьяков Сергей          г.Архангельск,п.Тала       335 1964 03:20:07,6    2  
   3 Тхоржевский Андрей                                   364 1965 03:28:06,4    3  
   4 Глушков Юрий              г.Орёл                     344 1966 03:36:27,8    4  
   5 Щепоткин Андрей           г.Архангельск              306 1964 04:11:33,8    5  
   6 Меньшаков Юрий            Новодвинск                 368 1967                 
   7 Салий Роман               г.Черноголовка             304 1964                 



М68-72г, 42.195 м 

№п/п Фамилия, имя              Коллектив            Квал Номер ГР   Результат   Место Прим  
   1 Худашов Александр         п.Октябрьский              365 1972 02:53:45,0    1  
   2 Княжев Дмитрий            п.Октябрьский              343 1970 02:57:00,2    2  
   3 Некрасов Владимир         г.Вельск                   342 1970 03:08:39,3    3  
   4 Поташев Владимир                                     356 1968 03:12:34,4    4  
   5 Лучинский Владимир        г.Онега                    302 1969 03:18:08,3    5  
   6 Ульянов Сергей            г.Архангельск              329 1972 03:28:23,0    6  
   7 Юшманов Андрей            г.Архангельск              313 1972 04:06:02,0    7  
   8 Лебедев Игорь             г.Архангельск              318 1971 04:34:34,9    8  

М73-77г, 42.195 м 

№п/п Фамилия, имя              Коллектив            Квал Номер ГР   Результат   Место Прим  
   1 Анфимов Михаил            п.Октябрьский              307 1977 03:11:20,8    1  
   2 Кузин Николай             Новодвинск                 370 1974 03:14:34,4    2  
   3 Лебедев Алексей           Коноша                     359 1973 03:17:27,4    3  
   4 Клычков Дмитрий           г.Архангельск              323 1974 03:34:51,2    4  
   5 Хайрутдинов Руслан        Мирный                     358 1977 04:14:19,1    5  

М78-97г, 42.195 м 

№п/п Фамилия, имя              Коллектив            Квал Номер ГР   Результат   Место Прим  
   1 Елисеев Алексей           г.Архангельск              315 1989 02:41:21,4    1  
   2 Лобов Константин          Холмогоры                  361 1994 02:49:58,4    2  
   3 Меньшаков Дмитрий         г.Архангельск              321 1991 02:50:04,1    3  
   4 Сумароков Яков            г.Архангельск              316 1995 02:53:34,5    4  
   5 Клементьев Игорь          "г.Северодвинск,""Зв       352 1990 02:57:47,0    5  
   6 Голотик Антон                                        360 1994 03:04:30,7    6  
   7 Самошин Алексей           г.Архангельск              303 1985 03:12:41,4    7  
   8 Рыков Илья                Северодвинск               371 1990 03:25:07,8    8  
   9 Смёткин Алексей           г.Архангельск              319 1981 03:27:23,3    9  
  10 Кочнев Константин         г.Архангельск              333 1990 03:31:38,7   10  
  11 Рогут Александр           г.Архангельск              311 1984 03:31:51,8   11  
  12 Суетин Александр          г.Архангельск              322 1980 03:34:42,8   12  
  13 Покрышкин Егор                                       363 1997 03:35:36,1   13  
  14 Гришанцов Алексей         г.Архангельск              330 1985 03:54:00,8   14  
  15 Фокин Антон               г.Северодвинск             310 1982 03:56:34,3   15  
  16 Арефьев Эдуард            г.Архангельск              328 1986 03:57:15,5   16  
  17 Бороздин Анатолий         г.Архангельск              327 1985 03:59:45,7   17  
  18 Кузнецов Сергей           г.Архангельск              347 1984 04:08:26,8   18  
  19 Овсянников Алексей        г.Архангельск              339 1987 04:12:29,3   19  
  20 Макаров Михаил            г.Архангельск              334 1979 04:14:30,4   20  
  21 Федотов Дмитрий           г.Архангельск              324 1988 04:21:59,5   21  
  22 Мошин Константин          г.Архангельск              326 1987 04:22:53,0   22  
  23 Краев Илья                г.Архангельск              351 1987 04:28:52,5   23  
  24 Парфенов Виктор           Шенкурск                   374 1985 04:30:08,4   24  
  25 Клепиков Роман            г.Архангельск              331 1983 04:41:36,0   25  
  26 Корнюх Евгений            Архангельск                355 1987 04:53:36,8   26  
  27 Буторин Дмитрий                                      375 1982 05:07:49,0   27  
  28 Баранок Антон             г.Северодвинск             317 1982                 

М98имл, 42.195 м 

№п/п Фамилия, имя              Коллектив            Квал Номер ГР   Результат   Место Прим  
   1 Афоничев Александр        Архангельск                362 1999 03:44:18,7    1  
   2 Стахеев Иван                                         373 1999 03:55:01,9    2  
   3 Чурсанов Николай          п.Междуречинский           337 1999 03:59:07,5    3  
   4 Симков Дмитрий            с.Карпогоры                336 1999 04:12:11,4    4  
 
Главный судья                                   Кокорин И.В. (1 кат.) 
Главный секретарь                               Зайцева Е.Н. (1 кат.) 
 



XXXIV Поморский марафон "Гандвик" 
24 июня 2017 года,  

ПРОТОКОЛ РЕЗУЛЬТАТОВ 

10км, 10.550 м 

№п/п Фамилия, имя              Коллектив            Квал Номер ГР   Результат   МестоГруппа Прим  
   1 Резник Иван               г.Архангельск               41 1994 00:35:18,1    1  м68-99г   
   2 Варакин Никита            г.Северодвинск              21 1996 00:36:01,1    2  м68-99г   
   3 Шемякин Алексей           Северодвинск               158 1989 00:36:05,5    3  м68-99г   
   4 Яшин Владислав            Северодвинск               159 1993 00:36:06,4    4  м68-99г   
   5 Стрелецкий Андрей         г.Архангельск               37 1995 00:36:09,2    5  м68-99г   
   6 Кузнецов Илья             г.Новодвинск                 5 1989 00:36:34,3    6  м68-99г   
   7 Супрун Иван               г.Архангельск               46 1991 00:36:42,8    7  м68-99г   
   8 Постников Игорь           г.Архангельск               44 1988 00:36:44,4    8  м68-99г   
   9 Ворошилов Александр       г.Архангельск               89 1992 00:36:53,2    9  м68-99г   
  10 Шульгин Петр              Архангельск                168 1984 00:37:34,6   10  м68-99г   
  11 Апичин Роман              Архангельск                145 1993 00:37:40,0   11  м68-99г   
  12 Бабиков Николай           Онега                      148 1988 00:37:40,4   12  м68-99г   
  13 Шалауров Юрий             г.Архангельск               32 1965 00:37:46,2   13  м58-67г   
  14 Мылюев Дмитрий            г.Архангельск               88 1994 00:37:52,6   14  м68-99г   
  15 Дяченко Александр         г.Архангельск               36 1984 00:37:56,4   15  м68-99г   
  16 Соснин Василий            Северодвинск МЧС           131 1992 00:38:17,5   16  м68-99г   
  17 Харин Максим              Новодвинск                 174 2000 00:38:18,5   17  м00-01г   
  18 Зеновский Илья            г.Вельск                    87 1995 00:38:43,8   18  м68-99г   
  19 Карамышев Антон           г.Архангельск               72 1986 00:38:58,0   19  м68-99г   
  20 Никитин Владимир          г.Архангельск               92 1994 00:39:10,0   20  м68-99г   
  21 Друговской Максим                                    169 1993 00:39:21,8   21  м68-99г   
  22 Якимович Владимир         г.Котлас                   110 1993 00:39:28,7   22  м68-99г   
  23 Лодыгин Дмитрий           г.Архангельск               45 1992 00:39:36,1   23  м68-99г   
  24 Кисляков Сергей           Архангельск                193 1981 00:39:38,2   24  м68-99г   
  25 Самухин Никита            Вельск                     123 1995 00:40:16,0   25  м68-99г   
  26 Кокшаров Вячеслав         Новодвинск                 180 1996 00:40:37,0   26  м68-99г   
  27 Минин Роман               Северодвинск               132 2002 00:40:44,0   27  м02-03г   
  28 Масько Евгений            Северодвинск               151 1989 00:40:45,8   28  м68-99г   
  29 Суборов Евгений           г.Санкт-Петербург           49 1980 00:40:50,3   29  м68-99г   
  30 Дружинин Иван             г.Северодвинск              20 1987 00:40:54,2   30  м68-99г   
  31 Севастьянов Сергей        Архангельск                153 1977 00:41:07,0   31  м68-99г   
  32 Чернов Андрей             г.Архангельск               35 1963 00:41:09,0   32  м58-67г   
  33 Чудаков Евгений           Новодвинск                 181 1973 00:41:12,4   33  м68-99г   
  34 Чернов Николай            г.Архангельск               43 2001 00:41:13,5   34  м00-01г   
  35 Шашков Ратибор            г.Архангельск               90 1993 00:41:17,2   35  м68-99г   
  36 Усанин Алексей            г.Архангельск               70 1983 00:41:18,3   36  м68-99г   
  37 Козаков Сергей            Архангельск                144 1993 00:41:25,6   37  м68-99г   



  38 Орлов Евгений             Северодвинск               128 1966 00:41:48,8   38  м58-67г   
  39 Поздеев Роман             с.Благовещенское            73 2000 00:42:07,1   39  м00-01г   
  40 Трапезников Сергей        Новодвинск                 143 1981 00:42:12,4   40  м68-99г   
  41 Петухов Александр         Северодвинск               133 1992 00:42:13,4   41  м68-99г   
  42 Тюкин Глеб                г.Архангельск               91 1998 00:42:16,1   42  м68-99г   
  43 Точилов Сергей            г.Северодвинск              19 1999 00:42:29,3   43  м68-99г   
  44 Гмырин Федор              Архангельск                154 1994 00:42:41,6   44  м68-99г   
  45 Лебедев Дмитрий           Коноша                     120 2001 00:42:44,0   45  м00-01г   
  46 Попов Алексей             г.Архангельск               51 1989 00:42:59,3   46  м68-99г   
  47 Хмель Александр           Северодвинск               183 1987 00:43:08,0   47  м68-99г   
  48 Хахилев Иван              Северодвинск               171 1967 00:43:37,1   48  м58-67г   
  49 Вепрев Владислав          г.Архангельск               84 1998 00:43:58,2   49  м68-99г   
  50 Трофимов Сергей           Северодвинск               166 1962 00:44:07,8   50  м58-67г   
  51 Стародубцев Сергей        г.Архангельск               75 1985 00:44:18,3   51  м68-99г   
  52 Петров Евгений            г.Архангельск               10 1972 00:44:18,8   52  м68-99г   
  53 Хвиюзов Сергей            г.Архангельск               69 1992 00:44:19,2   53  м68-99г   
  54 Хрущев Никита                                        162 2001 00:44:35,2   54  м00-01г   
  55 Козаков Александр         Архангельск                147 1997 00:44:40,5   55  м68-99г   
  56 Кузнецов Андрей           г.Новодвинск                62 1964 00:44:43,8   56  м58-67г   
  57 Балашова  Евгения         г.Архангельск               42 1992 00:45:19,1   57  ж68-99г   
  58 Леонов Антон              г.Архангельск               94 1998 00:45:25,0   58  м68-99г   
  59 Кошков Дмитрий            г.Нарьян-Мар                 1 1975 00:45:25,7   59  м68-99г   
  60 Просковин Андрей          Северодвинск               170 1972 00:45:37,7   60  м68-99г   
  61 Мингалева Анна            г.Архангельск               93 1987 00:45:40,3   61  ж68-99г   
  62 Бобылев Виктор            Няндома                    186 2000 00:45:41,6   62  м00-01г   
  63 Швецов Алексей            Няндома                    189 1997 00:45:42,2   63  м68-99г   
  64 Чирцов Михаил             Архангельск                182 1994 00:45:44,2   64  м68-99г   
  65 Миронов Игорь             г.Архангельск               67 2001 00:45:56,5   65  м00-01г   
  66 Кармашов Семен            Северодвинск               156 1994 00:46:10,1   66  м68-99г   
  67 Воропаева Любовь          г.Архангельск              107 1984 00:46:10,8   67  ж68-99г   
  68 Новгородцев Александр     г.Архангельск               29 1980 00:46:16,3   68  м68-99г   
  69 Кузнецова Маргарита       г.Архангельск                4 1987 00:46:36,6   69  ж68-99г   
  70 Рыжкова Екатерина         г.Архангельск               47 1992 00:46:37,7   70  ж68-99г   
  71 Клоков Роман              Новодвинск                 177 2002 00:46:37,9   71  м02-03г   
  72 Кокуева Мария             Северодвинск               142 2000 00:46:41,5   72  ж00-01г   
  73 Полиектов Валерий         г.Архангельск              101 1954 00:46:58,4   73  м48-57г   
  74 Толмасов Владимир         Северодвинск               130 1957 00:47:04,6   74  м48-57г   
  75 Задорин Степан            Шенкурск                   184 2001 00:47:15,7   75  м00-01г   
  76 Аншуков Иван              Няндома                    187 1999 00:47:28,7   76  м68-99г   
  77 Антонова Юлия             г.Архангельск               80 1996 00:47:34,0   77  ж68-99г   
  78 Зайцева Анна              Архангельск                 33 2003 00:47:40,3   78  ж02-03г   
  79 Маршев Егор               Новодвинск                 173 2001 00:47:50,0   79  м00-01г   
  80 Есеневич Алексей          г.Северодвинск             160 1972 00:47:55,4   80  м68-99г   
  81 Кузнецова Эльза           г.Архангельск               39 1998 00:48:02,5   81  ж68-99г   
  82 Зуева Надежда             г.Северодвинск              16 2001 00:48:11,3   82  ж00-01г   
  83 Южанин Александр          г.Архангельск               50 1976 00:48:18,5   83  м68-99г   



  84 Цыпнятов Георгий          г.Архангельск               52 1992 00:49:01,6   84  м68-99г   
  85 Некрасова Анна            Архангельск                124 1992 00:49:11,2   85  ж68-99г   
  86 Быков Петр                г.Архангельск               66 1980 00:49:11,5   86  м68-99г   
  87 Акишев Дмитрий            г.Архангельск              114 1958 00:49:35,6   87  м58-67г   
  88 Лютикова Анастасия        г.Архангельск               85 1996 00:49:42,1   88  ж68-99г   
  89 Тихонов Иван              г.Архангельск               74 1992 00:49:43,6   89  м68-99г   
  90 Берская Марина            г.Вельск,с.Благовеще        76 1963 00:49:44,3   90  ж58-67г   
  91 Губинская Наталья         Коноша                     140 1999 00:49:50,7   91  ж68-99г   
  92 Матвейчук Кристина        Новодвинск                 175 2000 00:49:57,7   92  ж00-01г   
  93 Федорова Ольга            г.Архангельск               83 1996 00:50:27,0   93  ж68-99г   
  94 Ергина Юлия               г.Архангельск               81 1996 00:50:29,5   94  ж68-99г   
  95 Каркавцева Анастасия      г.Новодвинск                86 1996 00:50:31,1   95  ж68-99г   
  96 Митлинов Николай          Вельск                     141 1955 00:50:44,3   96  м48-57г   
  97 Демидов Евгений           Северодвинск               185 1982 00:50:51,2   97  м68-99г   
  98 Хиле Никита               г.Архангельск              113 1989 00:50:58,2   98  м68-99г   
  99 Русаков Николай                                      161 1949 00:51:02,0   99  м48-57г   
 100 Малафеева Екатерина       г.Мончегорск                71 1967 00:51:04,6  100  ж58-67г   
 101 Попов Александр           г.Архангельск              116 1976 00:51:04,8  101  м68-99г   
 102 Пэтокова Варвара          Коноша                     139 1972 00:51:06,7  102  ж68-99г   
 103 Олейник Александр         г.Архангельск              103 1977 00:51:12,6  103  м68-99г   
 104 Манаков Александр         г.Коряжма                    8 1952 00:51:15,2  104  м48-57г   
 105 Соловьев Сергей           г.Архангельск               11 1986 00:51:39,1  105  м68-99г   
 106 Чушова Маргарита          г.Архангельск              100 1990 00:51:58,1  106  ж68-99г   
 107 Голубин Александр         Архангельск САФУ           149 1996 00:52:05,3  107  м68-99г   
 108 Парфёнов Игорь            г.Коряжма                    7 1959 00:52:05,7  108  м58-67г   
 109 Колупаева Евгения         Плесецк                    127 2003 00:52:06,1  109  ж02-03г   
 110 Лобанова Виктория         Плесецк                    125 2001 00:52:06,7  110  ж00-01г   
 111 Солдатов Сергей           Архангельск Гандвик        190 1991 00:52:07,2  111  м68-99г   
 112 Вепрев Андрей             Онега                      150 1974 00:52:07,6  112  м68-99г   
 113 Потапенко Светлана        Новодвинск                 178 2003 00:52:12,6  113  ж02-03г   
 114 Матвейчук Евгений         Новодвинск                 179 1967 00:52:14,6  114  м58-67г   
 115 Селезенев Андрей          г.Архангельск,Адидас         6 1987 00:52:35,3  115  м68-99г   
 116 Крылов Сергей             г.Архангельск              106 1990 00:52:36,2  116  м68-99г   
 117 Катаева Анна                                         165 1979 00:52:37,0  117  ж68-99г   
 118 Самсонов Дмитрий          Архангельск                157 1980 00:52:38,1  118  м68-99г   
 119 Гилик Мустафа             г.Архангельск               96 1987 00:52:43,5  119  м68-99г   
 120 Чудакова Вера             Новодвинск                 176 2001 00:52:46,5  120  ж00-01г   
 121 Звягин Сергей             Северодвинск               134 1947 00:52:54,5  121  м47истг   
 122 Попов Александр           г.Архангельск              115 1958 00:52:59,0  122  м58-67г   
 123 Вереургин Анатолий        г.Архангельск               34 1994 00:53:00,4  123  м68-99г   
 124 Зубкова Елизавета         г.Северодвинск              17 2003 00:53:02,7  124  ж02-03г   
 125 Ермолин Анатолий          г.Архангельск              108 1956 00:54:47,6  125  м48-57г   
 126 Гарбар Юлия               г.Архангельск               78 1986 00:54:49,6  126  ж68-99г   
 127 Тарлов Максим             г.Архангельск               64 2002 00:55:00,4  127  м02-03г   
 128 Рашев Кирилл              г.Архангельск               40 1984 00:55:08,3  128  м68-99г   
 129 Томилова Татьяна          г.Архангельск               82 1996 00:55:08,5  129  ж68-99г   



 130 Шнейвейс Анастасия        г.Архангельск               53 1992 00:55:12,3  130  ж68-99г   
 131 Горынцев Виктор           г.Архангельск               54 1993 00:55:12,5  131  м68-99г   
 132 Дехтярева Елизавета       г.Северодвинск              18 1991 00:55:14,7  132  ж68-99г   
 133 Антонова Алёна            г.Архангельск               55 1989 00:55:24,7  133  ж68-99г   
 134 Орсичева Александра       г.Архангельск               61 1991 00:55:39,8  134  ж68-99г   
 135 Веричев Михаил            г.Архангельск               99 1977 00:55:40,1  135  м68-99г   
 136 Чуракова Марина           г.Новодвинск                63 1978 00:55:42,3  136  ж68-99г   
 137 Некрасова Кристина        г.Архангельск                2 1998 00:56:18,0  137  ж68-99г   
 138 Габдуллина Виктория       г.Архангельск              104 1982 00:56:30,6  138  ж68-99г   
 139 Прокопьев Максим          Архангельск,Ингосстр        28 1991 00:56:39,8  139  м68-99г   
 140 Пучинин Евгений           г.Архангельск              117 2000 00:57:09,6  140  м00-01г   
 141 Юдинцева Татьяна          п.Луковецкий               112 1986 00:58:25,4  141  ж68-99г   
 142 Тарлов Владимир           г.Архангельск               65 1980 00:59:05,6  142  м68-99г   
 143 Копылова Кристина         Плесецк                    126 2002 00:59:28,6  143  ж02-03г   
 144 Моренова Наталья          г.Архангельск               98 1997 00:59:38,9  144  ж68-99г   
 145 Нечепуренко Валерия       Архангельск                164 1998 00:59:39,2  145  ж68-99г   
 146 Куликов Сергей            г.Архангельск               77 1976 01:00:23,7  146  м68-99г   
 147 Шавша Ольга               Няндома                    188 2000 01:01:06,1  147  ж00-01г   
 148 Титов Юрий                г.Архангельск               12 1937 01:01:42,2  148  м47истг   
 149 Шадрин Андрей             Архангельск                191 1987 01:01:53,4  149  м68-99г   
 150 Никитин Роман             г.Архангельск              102 1991 01:02:10,3  150  м68-99г   
 151 Рукша Татьяна             г.Архангельск               48 1985 01:02:10,5  151  ж68-99г   
 152 Мизгирева Мария           Северодвинск               135 1982 01:02:30,9  152  ж68-99г   
 153 Армеев Андрей             Северодвинск               138 1969 01:02:31,1  153  м68-99г   
 154 Пантелеева Алена          Архангельск,Ингосстр        27 1989 01:02:53,3  154  ж68-99г   
 155 Тростянецкая Анна         Архангельск,Ингосстр        25 1972 01:04:40,3  155  ж68-99г   
 156 Черепок Петр              г.Архангельск               97 1940 01:04:46,2  156  м47истг   
 157 Носаль Надежда            г.Архангельск               13 1962 01:05:16,4  157  ж58-67г   
 158 Харлов Сергей             Архангельск                155 1950 01:05:16,8  158  м48-57г   
 159 Харьковская Антонина      Архангельск                129 1982 01:05:46,1  159  ж68-99г   
 160 Ларионова Нина            г.Архангельск                9 1946 01:05:50,6  160  ж47истг   
 161 Рудакова Наталья          Архангельск                192 1979 01:05:51,3  161  ж68-99г   
 162 Миронова Елена            Архангельск                167 1980 01:05:52,4  162  ж68-99г   
 163 Кокшаров Александр        Коряжма                    213 1958 01:06:12,2  163  См58-67   
 164 Кобелева Анастасия        Архангельск                121 1995 01:06:38,2  164  ж68-99г   
 165 Ружникова Эльвира         г.Архангельск               58 1982 01:07:15,0  165  ж68-99г   
 166 Пономарёва Ирина          г.Архангельск               59 1970 01:07:15,3  166  ж68-99г   
 167 Пачганов Роман            Онега                      146 1999 01:07:30,1  167  м68-99г   
 168 Ильина Ксения             Архангельск                152 1989 01:08:21,8  168  ж68-99г   
 169 Подосенов Сергей          г.Архангельск              109 1976 01:08:53,5  169  м68-99г   
 170 Янова Валентина                                      119 1957 01:08:54,8  170  ж48-57г   
 171 Кабаченко Елена           г.Архангельск               57 1976 01:10:54,4  171  ж68-99г   
 172 Литвинцев Сергей          г.Архангельск               79 1951 01:10:54,8  172  м48-57г   
 173 Еремина Виктория          Архангельск                172 1987 01:11:32,4  173  ж68-99г   
 174 Сорокоумов Сергей         г.Набережные Челны          15 1947 01:13:00,6  174  м47истг   
 175 Худовеков Александр       г.Архангельск              202 1962 01:13:49,4  175  См58-67   



 176 Сивкова Татьяна           г.Архангельск              111 1960 01:13:52,1  176  ж58-67г   
 177 Бочкова Татьяна           г.Архангельск              205 1970 01:13:59,5  177  Сж68имл   
 178 Антипина Ольга            г.Архангельск                3 1975 01:15:33,1  178  ж68-99г   
 179 Бондарева Анна            г.Архангельск               60 1993 01:15:41,5  179  ж68-99г   
 180 Попов Олег                Северодвинск               224 1960 01:17:32,3  180  См58-67   
 181 Жаворонков Сергей         п.Октябрьский(Устьян       211 1963 01:17:40,4  181  См58-67   
 182 Шулегин Иван              г.Архангельск               68 1941 01:17:46,4  182  м47истг   
 183 Закемовская Наталья       Северодвинск               218 1980 01:18:34,7  183  Сж68имл   
 184 Щипанова Надежда          г.Архангельск              206 1968 01:20:00,3  184  Сж68имл   
 185 Воронина Людмила          Северодвинск               217 1952 01:20:06,3  185  Сж48-57   
 186 Сидоровская Галина        г.Архангельск              210 1960 01:20:15,7  186  Сж58-67   
 187 Бровин Павел              г.Архангельск               14 1948 01:20:39,9  187  м48-57г   
 188 Волкова Юлия              Северодвинск               136 1970 01:21:27,2  188  ж68-99г   
 189 Никитенко Светлана        Северодвинск               225 1965 01:22:20,3  189  Сж58-67   
 190 Чебыкина Екатерина        Северодвинск               220 1961 01:22:35,4  190  Сж58-67   
 191 Дунаева Татьяна           г.Архангельск              203 1959 01:25:35,0  191  Сж58-67   
 192 Гуральник Марина          г.Архангельск              204 1970 01:25:36,6  192  Сж68имл   
 193 Яновая Мария              г.Архангельск              207 1982 01:27:09,6  193  Сж68имл   
 194 Данилов Владимир          п.Савинский                222 1946 01:28:13,1  194  См47ист   
 195 Парфенова Светлана        г.Архангельск              212 1971 01:28:21,8  195  Сж68имл   
 196 Аксенова Светлана         Северодвинск               216 1965 01:28:25,4  196  Сж58-67   
 197 Поздеева Ольга            Северодвинск               219 1962 01:29:49,5  197  Сж58-67   
 198 Жолобова Томара           г.Архангельск              209 1939 01:30:08,1  198  Сж47ист   
 199 Попова Светлана           Северодвинск               223 1965 01:30:09,1  199  Сж58-67   
 200 Пепенцева Светлана        Северодвинск               221 1980 01:38:15,3  200  Сж68имл   
 201 Скарабевский Сергей       г.Архангельск              208 1958 01:41:40,3  201  См58-67   
 202 Нечаева Анастасия         Архангельск                227 1985 01:44:37,8  202  Сж68имл   
 203 Плешкунова Ирина          г.Архангельск              201 1955 01:46:39,6  203  Сж48-57   
 204 Базанова Антонида         Архангельск                226 1973 01:46:40,8  204  Сж68имл   
 205 Воробьева Надежда         Северодвинск               215 1944 01:46:45,0  205  Сж47ист   
 206 Палешева Татьяна          Северодвинск               214 1957 01:46:45,4  206  Сж48-57   
 207 Прохорова Ольга           Архангельск                228 1956 01:53:26,3  207  Сж48-57   
Главный судья                                   Кокорин И.В. (1 кат.) 
Главный секретарь                               Зайцева Е.Н. (1 кат.) 
 



XXXIV Поморский марафон "Гандвик" 
24 июня 2017 года,  

ПРОТОКОЛ РЕЗУЛЬТАТОВ 

ж00-01г, 10.550 м 

№п/п Фамилия, имя              Коллектив            Квал Номер ГР   Результат   Место Прим  
   1 Кокуева Мария             Северодвинск               142 2000 00:46:41,5    1  
   2 Зуева Надежда             г.Северодвинск              16 2001 00:48:11,3    2  
   3 Матвейчук Кристина        Новодвинск                 175 2000 00:49:57,7    3  
   4 Лобанова Виктория         Плесецк                    125 2001 00:52:06,7    4  
   5 Чудакова Вера             Новодвинск                 176 2001 00:52:46,5    5  
   6 Шавша Ольга               Няндома                    188 2000 01:01:06,1    6  

ж02-03г, 10.550 м 

№п/п Фамилия, имя              Коллектив            Квал Номер ГР   Результат   Место Прим  
   1 Зайцева Анна              Архангельск                 33 2003 00:47:40,3    1  
   2 Колупаева Евгения         Плесецк                    127 2003 00:52:06,1    2  
   3 Потапенко Светлана        Новодвинск                 178 2003 00:52:12,6    3  
   4 Зубкова Елизавета         г.Северодвинск              17 2003 00:53:02,7    4  
   5 Копылова Кристина         Плесецк                    126 2002 00:59:28,6    5  

ж47истг, 10.550 м 

№п/п Фамилия, имя              Коллектив            Квал Номер ГР   Результат   Место Прим  
   1 Ларионова Нина            г.Архангельск                9 1946 01:05:50,6    1  

ж48-57г, 10.550 м 

№п/п Фамилия, имя              Коллектив            Квал Номер ГР   Результат   Место Прим  
   1 Янова Валентина                                      119 1957 01:08:54,8    1  

ж58-67г, 10.550 м 

№п/п Фамилия, имя              Коллектив            Квал Номер ГР   Результат   Место Прим  
   1 Берская Марина            г.Вельск,с.Благовеще        76 1963 00:49:44,3    1  
   2 Малафеева Екатерина       г.Мончегорск                71 1967 00:51:04,6    2  
   3 Носаль Надежда            г.Архангельск               13 1962 01:05:16,4    3  
   4 Сивкова Татьяна           г.Архангельск              111 1960 01:13:52,1    4  

ж68-99г, 10.550 м 

№п/п Фамилия, имя              Коллектив            Квал Номер ГР   Результат   Место Прим  
   1 Балашова  Евгения         г.Архангельск               42 1992 00:45:19,1    1  
   2 Мингалева Анна            г.Архангельск               93 1987 00:45:40,3    2  
   3 Воропаева Любовь          г.Архангельск              107 1984 00:46:10,8    3  
   4 Кузнецова Маргарита       г.Архангельск                4 1987 00:46:36,6    4  
   5 Рыжкова Екатерина         г.Архангельск               47 1992 00:46:37,7    5  
   6 Антонова Юлия             г.Архангельск               80 1996 00:47:34,0    6  
   7 Кузнецова Эльза           г.Архангельск               39 1998 00:48:02,5    7  
   8 Некрасова Анна            Архангельск                124 1992 00:49:11,2    8  
   9 Лютикова Анастасия        г.Архангельск               85 1996 00:49:42,1    9  
  10 Губинская Наталья         Коноша                     140 1999 00:49:50,7   10  
  11 Федорова Ольга            г.Архангельск               83 1996 00:50:27,0   11  
  12 Ергина Юлия               г.Архангельск               81 1996 00:50:29,5   12  
  13 Каркавцева Анастасия      г.Новодвинск                86 1996 00:50:31,1   13  
  14 Пэтокова Варвара          Коноша                     139 1972 00:51:06,7   14  
  15 Чушова Маргарита          г.Архангельск              100 1990 00:51:58,1   15  
  16 Катаева Анна                                         165 1979 00:52:37,0   16  
  17 Гарбар Юлия               г.Архангельск               78 1986 00:54:49,6   17  
  18 Томилова Татьяна          г.Архангельск               82 1996 00:55:08,5   18  
  19 Шнейвейс Анастасия        г.Архангельск               53 1992 00:55:12,3   19  
  20 Дехтярева Елизавета       г.Северодвинск              18 1991 00:55:14,7   20  



  21 Антонова Алёна            г.Архангельск               55 1989 00:55:24,7   21  
  22 Орсичева Александра       г.Архангельск               61 1991 00:55:39,8   22  
  23 Чуракова Марина           г.Новодвинск                63 1978 00:55:42,3   23  
  24 Некрасова Кристина        г.Архангельск                2 1998 00:56:18,0   24  
  25 Габдуллина Виктория       г.Архангельск              104 1982 00:56:30,6   25  
  26 Юдинцева Татьяна          п.Луковецкий               112 1986 00:58:25,4   26  
  27 Моренова Наталья          г.Архангельск               98 1997 00:59:38,9   27  
  28 Нечепуренко Валерия       Архангельск                164 1998 00:59:39,2   28  
  29 Рукша Татьяна             г.Архангельск               48 1985 01:02:10,5   29  
  30 Мизгирева Мария           Северодвинск               135 1982 01:02:30,9   30  
  31 Пантелеева Алена          Архангельск,Ингосстр        27 1989 01:02:53,3   31  
  32 Тростянецкая Анна         Архангельск,Ингосстр        25 1972 01:04:40,3   32  
  33 Харьковская Антонина      Архангельск                129 1982 01:05:46,1   33  
  34 Рудакова Наталья          Архангельск                192 1979 01:05:51,3   34  
  35 Миронова Елена            Архангельск                167 1980 01:05:52,4   35  
  36 Кобелева Анастасия        Архангельск                121 1995 01:06:38,2   36  
  37 Ружникова Эльвира         г.Архангельск               58 1982 01:07:15,0   37  
  38 Пономарёва Ирина          г.Архангельск               59 1970 01:07:15,3   38  
  39 Ильина Ксения             Архангельск                152 1989 01:08:21,8   39  
  40 Кабаченко Елена           г.Архангельск               57 1976 01:10:54,4   40  
  41 Еремина Виктория          Архангельск                172 1987 01:11:32,4   41  
  42 Антипина Ольга            г.Архангельск                3 1975 01:15:33,1   42  
  43 Бондарева Анна            г.Архангельск               60 1993 01:15:41,5   43  
  44 Волкова Юлия              Северодвинск               136 1970 01:21:27,2   44  

м00-01г, 10.550 м 

№п/п Фамилия, имя              Коллектив            Квал Номер ГР   Результат   Место Прим  
   1 Харин Максим              Новодвинск                 174 2000 00:38:18,5    1  
   2 Чернов Николай            г.Архангельск               43 2001 00:41:13,5    2  
   3 Поздеев Роман             с.Благовещенское            73 2000 00:42:07,1    3  
   4 Лебедев Дмитрий           Коноша                     120 2001 00:42:44,0    4  
   5 Хрущев Никита                                        162 2001 00:44:35,2    5  
   6 Бобылев Виктор            Няндома                    186 2000 00:45:41,6    6  
   7 Миронов Игорь             г.Архангельск               67 2001 00:45:56,5    7  
   8 Задорин Степан            Шенкурск                   184 2001 00:47:15,7    8  
   9 Маршев Егор               Новодвинск                 173 2001 00:47:50,0    9  
  10 Пучинин Евгений           г.Архангельск              117 2000 00:57:09,6   10  

м02-03г, 10.550 м 

№п/п Фамилия, имя              Коллектив            Квал Номер ГР   Результат   Место Прим  
   1 Минин Роман               Северодвинск               132 2002 00:40:44,0    1  
   2 Клоков Роман              Новодвинск                 177 2002 00:46:37,9    2  
   3 Тарлов Максим             г.Архангельск               64 2002 00:55:00,4    3  

м47истг, 10.550 м 

№п/п Фамилия, имя              Коллектив            Квал Номер ГР   Результат   Место Прим  
   1 Звягин Сергей             Северодвинск               134 1947 00:52:54,5    1  
   2 Титов Юрий                г.Архангельск               12 1937 01:01:42,2    2  
   3 Черепок Петр              г.Архангельск               97 1940 01:04:46,2    3  
   4 Сорокоумов Сергей         г.Набережные Челны          15 1947 01:13:00,6    4  
   5 Шулегин Иван              г.Архангельск               68 1941 01:17:46,4    5  

м48-57г, 10.550 м 

№п/п Фамилия, имя              Коллектив            Квал Номер ГР   Результат   Место Прим  
   1 Полиектов Валерий         г.Архангельск              101 1954 00:46:58,4    1  
   2 Толмасов Владимир         Северодвинск               130 1957 00:47:04,6    2  
   3 Митлинов Николай          Вельск                     141 1955 00:50:44,3    3  
   4 Русаков Николай                                      161 1949 00:51:02,0    4  
   5 Манаков Александр         г.Коряжма                    8 1952 00:51:15,2    5  
   6 Ермолин Анатолий          г.Архангельск              108 1956 00:54:47,6    6  
   7 Харлов Сергей             Архангельск                155 1950 01:05:16,8    7  
   8 Литвинцев Сергей          г.Архангельск               79 1951 01:10:54,8    8  



   9 Бровин Павел              г.Архангельск               14 1948 01:20:39,9    9  

м58-67г, 10.550 м 

№п/п Фамилия, имя              Коллектив            Квал Номер ГР   Результат   Место Прим  
   1 Шалауров Юрий             г.Архангельск               32 1965 00:37:46,2    1  
   2 Чернов Андрей             г.Архангельск               35 1963 00:41:09,0    2  
   3 Орлов Евгений             Северодвинск               128 1966 00:41:48,8    3  
   4 Хахилев Иван              Северодвинск               171 1967 00:43:37,1    4  
   5 Трофимов Сергей           Северодвинск               166 1962 00:44:07,8    5  
   6 Кузнецов Андрей           г.Новодвинск                62 1964 00:44:43,8    6  
   7 Акишев Дмитрий            г.Архангельск              114 1958 00:49:35,6    7  
   8 Парфёнов Игорь            г.Коряжма                    7 1959 00:52:05,7    8  
   9 Матвейчук Евгений         Новодвинск                 179 1967 00:52:14,6    9  
  10 Попов Александр           г.Архангельск              115 1958 00:52:59,0   10  

м68-99г, 10.550 м 

№п/п Фамилия, имя              Коллектив            Квал Номер ГР   Результат   Место Прим  
   1 Резник Иван               г.Архангельск               41 1994 00:35:18,1    1  
   2 Варакин Никита            г.Северодвинск              21 1996 00:36:01,1    2  
   3 Шемякин Алексей           Северодвинск               158 1989 00:36:05,5    3  
   4 Яшин Владислав            Северодвинск               159 1993 00:36:06,4    4  
   5 Стрелецкий Андрей         г.Архангельск               37 1995 00:36:09,2    5  
   6 Кузнецов Илья             г.Новодвинск                 5 1989 00:36:34,3    6  
   7 Супрун Иван               г.Архангельск               46 1991 00:36:42,8    7  
   8 Постников Игорь           г.Архангельск               44 1988 00:36:44,4    8  
   9 Ворошилов Александр       г.Архангельск               89 1992 00:36:53,2    9  
  10 Шульгин Петр              Архангельск                168 1984 00:37:34,6   10  
  11 Апичин Роман              Архангельск                145 1993 00:37:40,0   11  
  12 Бабиков Николай           Онега                      148 1988 00:37:40,4   12  
  13 Мылюев Дмитрий            г.Архангельск               88 1994 00:37:52,6   13  
  14 Дяченко Александр         г.Архангельск               36 1984 00:37:56,4   14  
  15 Соснин Василий            Северодвинск МЧС           131 1992 00:38:17,5   15  
  16 Зеновский Илья            г.Вельск                    87 1995 00:38:43,8   16  
  17 Карамышев Антон           г.Архангельск               72 1986 00:38:58,0   17  
  18 Никитин Владимир          г.Архангельск               92 1994 00:39:10,0   18  
  19 Друговской Максим                                    169 1993 00:39:21,8   19  
  20 Якимович Владимир         г.Котлас                   110 1993 00:39:28,7   20  
  21 Лодыгин Дмитрий           г.Архангельск               45 1992 00:39:36,1   21  
  22 Кисляков Сергей           Архангельск                193 1981 00:39:38,2   22  
  23 Самухин Никита            Вельск                     123 1995 00:40:16,0   23  
  24 Кокшаров Вячеслав         Новодвинск                 180 1996 00:40:37,0   24  
  25 Масько Евгений            Северодвинск               151 1989 00:40:45,8   25  
  26 Суборов Евгений           г.Санкт-Петербург           49 1980 00:40:50,3   26  
  27 Дружинин Иван             г.Северодвинск              20 1987 00:40:54,2   27  
  28 Севастьянов Сергей        Архангельск                153 1977 00:41:07,0   28  
  29 Чудаков Евгений           Новодвинск                 181 1973 00:41:12,4   29  
  30 Шашков Ратибор            г.Архангельск               90 1993 00:41:17,2   30  
  31 Усанин Алексей            г.Архангельск               70 1983 00:41:18,3   31  
  32 Козаков Сергей            Архангельск                144 1993 00:41:25,6   32  
  33 Трапезников Сергей        Новодвинск                 143 1981 00:42:12,4   33  
  34 Петухов Александр         Северодвинск               133 1992 00:42:13,4   34  
  35 Тюкин Глеб                г.Архангельск               91 1998 00:42:16,1   35  
  36 Точилов Сергей            г.Северодвинск              19 1999 00:42:29,3   36  
  37 Гмырин Федор              Архангельск                154 1994 00:42:41,6   37  
  38 Попов Алексей             г.Архангельск               51 1989 00:42:59,3   38  
  39 Хмель Александр           Северодвинск               183 1987 00:43:08,0   39  
  40 Вепрев Владислав          г.Архангельск               84 1998 00:43:58,2   40  
  41 Стародубцев Сергей        г.Архангельск               75 1985 00:44:18,3   41  
  42 Петров Евгений            г.Архангельск               10 1972 00:44:18,8   42  
  43 Хвиюзов Сергей            г.Архангельск               69 1992 00:44:19,2   43  
  44 Козаков Александр         Архангельск                147 1997 00:44:40,5   44  
  45 Леонов Антон              г.Архангельск               94 1998 00:45:25,0   45  
  46 Кошков Дмитрий            г.Нарьян-Мар                 1 1975 00:45:25,7   46  
  47 Просковин Андрей          Северодвинск               170 1972 00:45:37,7   47  
  48 Швецов Алексей            Няндома                    189 1997 00:45:42,2   48  
  49 Чирцов Михаил             Архангельск                182 1994 00:45:44,2   49  



  50 Кармашов Семен            Северодвинск               156 1994 00:46:10,1   50  
  51 Новгородцев Александр     г.Архангельск               29 1980 00:46:16,3   51  
  52 Аншуков Иван              Няндома                    187 1999 00:47:28,7   52  
  53 Есеневич Алексей          г.Северодвинск             160 1972 00:47:55,4   53  
  54 Южанин Александр          г.Архангельск               50 1976 00:48:18,5   54  
  55 Цыпнятов Георгий          г.Архангельск               52 1992 00:49:01,6   55  
  56 Быков Петр                г.Архангельск               66 1980 00:49:11,5   56  
  57 Тихонов Иван              г.Архангельск               74 1992 00:49:43,6   57  
  58 Демидов Евгений           Северодвинск               185 1982 00:50:51,2   58  
  59 Хиле Никита               г.Архангельск              113 1989 00:50:58,2   59  
  60 Попов Александр           г.Архангельск              116 1976 00:51:04,8   60  
  61 Олейник Александр         г.Архангельск              103 1977 00:51:12,6   61  
  62 Соловьев Сергей           г.Архангельск               11 1986 00:51:39,1   62  
  63 Голубин Александр         Архангельск САФУ           149 1996 00:52:05,3   63  
  64 Солдатов Сергей           Архангельск Гандвик        190 1991 00:52:07,2   64  
  65 Вепрев Андрей             Онега                      150 1974 00:52:07,6   65  
  66 Селезенев Андрей          г.Архангельск,Адидас         6 1987 00:52:35,3   66  
  67 Крылов Сергей             г.Архангельск              106 1990 00:52:36,2   67  
  68 Самсонов Дмитрий          Архангельск                157 1980 00:52:38,1   68  
  69 Гилик Мустафа             г.Архангельск               96 1987 00:52:43,5   69  
  70 Вереургин Анатолий        г.Архангельск               34 1994 00:53:00,4   70  
  71 Рашев Кирилл              г.Архангельск               40 1984 00:55:08,3   71  
  72 Горынцев Виктор           г.Архангельск               54 1993 00:55:12,5   72  
  73 Веричев Михаил            г.Архангельск               99 1977 00:55:40,1   73  
  74 Прокопьев Максим          Архангельск,Ингосстр        28 1991 00:56:39,8   74  
  75 Тарлов Владимир           г.Архангельск               65 1980 00:59:05,6   75  
  76 Куликов Сергей            г.Архангельск               77 1976 01:00:23,7   76  
  77 Шадрин Андрей             Архангельск                191 1987 01:01:53,4   77  
  78 Никитин Роман             г.Архангельск              102 1991 01:02:10,3   78  
  79 Армеев Андрей             Северодвинск               138 1969 01:02:31,1   79  
  80 Пачганов Роман            Онега                      146 1999 01:07:30,1   80  
  81 Подосенов Сергей          г.Архангельск              109 1976 01:08:53,5   81  

Сж47ист, 10.550 м 

№п/п Фамилия, имя              Коллектив            Квал Номер ГР   Результат   Место Прим  
   1 Жолобова Томара           г.Архангельск              209 1939 01:30:08,1    1  
   2 Воробьева Надежда         Северодвинск               215 1944 01:46:45,0    2  

Сж48-57, 10.550 м 

№п/п Фамилия, имя              Коллектив            Квал Номер ГР   Результат   Место Прим  
   1 Воронина Людмила          Северодвинск               217 1952 01:20:06,3    1  
   2 Плешкунова Ирина          г.Архангельск              201 1955 01:46:39,6    2  
   3 Палешева Татьяна          Северодвинск               214 1957 01:46:45,4    3  
   4 Прохорова Ольга           Архангельск                228 1956 01:53:26,3    4  

Сж58-67, 10.550 м 

№п/п Фамилия, имя              Коллектив            Квал Номер ГР   Результат   Место Прим  
   1 Сидоровская Галина        г.Архангельск              210 1960 01:20:15,7    1  
   2 Никитенко Светлана        Северодвинск               225 1965 01:22:20,3    2  
   3 Чебыкина Екатерина        Северодвинск               220 1961 01:22:35,4    3  
   4 Дунаева Татьяна           г.Архангельск              203 1959 01:25:35,0    4  
   5 Аксенова Светлана         Северодвинск               216 1965 01:28:25,4    5  
   6 Поздеева Ольга            Северодвинск               219 1962 01:29:49,5    6  
   7 Попова Светлана           Северодвинск               223 1965 01:30:09,1    7  

Сж68имл, 10.550 м 

№п/п Фамилия, имя              Коллектив            Квал Номер ГР   Результат   Место Прим  
   1 Бочкова Татьяна           г.Архангельск              205 1970 01:13:59,5    1  
   2 Закемовская Наталья       Северодвинск               218 1980 01:18:34,7    2  
   3 Щипанова Надежда          г.Архангельск              206 1968 01:20:00,3    3  
   4 Гуральник Марина          г.Архангельск              204 1970 01:25:36,6    4  
   5 Яновая Мария              г.Архангельск              207 1982 01:27:09,6    5  



   6 Парфенова Светлана        г.Архангельск              212 1971 01:28:21,8    6  
   7 Пепенцева Светлана        Северодвинск               221 1980 01:38:15,3    7  
   8 Нечаева Анастасия         Архангельск                227 1985 01:44:37,8    8  
   9 Базанова Антонида         Архангельск                226 1973 01:46:40,8    9  

См47ист, 10.550 м 

№п/п Фамилия, имя              Коллектив            Квал Номер ГР   Результат   Место Прим  
   1 Данилов Владимир          п.Савинский                222 1946 01:28:13,1    1  

См58-67, 10.550 м 

№п/п Фамилия, имя              Коллектив            Квал Номер ГР   Результат   Место Прим  
   1 Кокшаров Александр        Коряжма                    213 1958 01:06:12,2    1  
   2 Худовеков Александр       г.Архангельск              202 1962 01:13:49,4    2  
   3 Попов Олег                Северодвинск               224 1960 01:17:32,3    3  
   4 Жаворонков Сергей         п.Октябрьский(Устьян       211 1963 01:17:40,4    4  
   5 Скарабевский Сергей       г.Архангельск              208 1958 01:41:40,3    5  
 
Главный судья                                   Кокорин И.В. (1 кат.) 
Главный секретарь                               Зайцева Е.Н. (1 кат.) 
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